UNOFFICIAL CC

WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PERMIT

Watershed Management Permit No.

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 111 EAST ERIE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, 60611

www.mwrd.org

INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING PERMIT FORM: Submit two original signed copies of this permit application (nine pages) and any required WMO schedules listed below; do not leave any blank spaces; use "X" for checking applicable information. Also submit two copies of location map and plans. Address all correspondence to the Local Sewer Systems Section; for any inquiries or assistance, telephone (312) 751-3255. Doc# 2117519060 Fee \$149.00

1	NAME AND LOCATION: Name of Project (as shown on plans): Riverside Swim Club Nocation of Project (street address or with respect to two major streets): 100	Bloomingbank Road	RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK		
	Municipality (Township, if unincorporated) Village of Riverside		DATE: 06/24/2021 03:34 PM PG: 1 OF 2		
	ection 35 Township 39N N. Range 12E	E 15-35-413-002	•		
	= - (······;		
(Check type of sewer area for project ☐ Combined Sewer Area ■ S	eparate Sewer Area			
■	Project Information (Required in all cases)	WMO Schedule A	(Page 5 of 9)		
▣	Sewer Summary (Required in all cases)	WMO Schedule B	(Page 6 of 9)		
⊡	Sewer Connections (Required in all cases)	WMO Schedule C	(Page 7 of 9)		
▣	Detention & Stormwater Management Facilities (WMQ)	WMO Schedule D	(3 Pages)		
	Detention & Stormwater Management Facilities (Legaly)	WMO Schedule Di	Legacy (4 Pages)		
	Lift Station and/or Force Main	WMO Schedule E	(2 Pages)		
	Characteristics of Waste Discharge	WMO Schedule F	(2 Pages)		
	Treatment or Pretreatment Facilities	WMO Schedule G	(2 Pages)		
	Hazard Areas (Floodplain / Floodway /Riparian Areas)	WMO Schedule H	(2 Pages)		
	Affidavit Relative to Compliance with Article 7	W'AO Schedule J	(1 Page)		
•	Affidavit of Disclosure of Property Interest	WMC Schodule K	(2 Pages)		
	Notice of Requirements for Storm Water Detention	WMO Schedure L	(2 Pages)		
▣	Current Survey of Property Interests (Attachment for Schedule K or L)	Exhibit A	7		
	Outfall, Direct Connection, District Owned or Leased Property	WMO Schedule O	(1 Page)		
▣	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	WMO Schedule P	(2 Fages)		
•	Recording and Maintenance	WMO Schedule R	(2 Payes)		
• ·	Recording Exhibit (Attachment for Schedule K or L)	Exhibit R			
	Wetlands and Wetland Buffer Areas	WMO Schedule W	(2 Pages)		
Refi	er to Table 1 of § 201 of Article 2 of Watershed Management Ordinance for applicable Permitt	ing Authority.			
O	THER DOCUMENTS: Indicate title, number of pages and or	iginator			
Ri	verside Swim Club - 13 pages (Mackie Consultants)				
_	NAME OF THE OWNER		CANTE		
	<u>OTE: ATTACH FEE PAYMENT VOUCHER AND PAYN</u> DISTRICT USE ONLY	<u>IENT IF APPLI</u>	CABLE		
		ued: 12/07/2020	WRP: Stickney		
	ssued by:	Municipality RE	CORDING FEE 149,00		
		DA	TE 6/24/21 COPIES 6x		
	Page 1 of 9	OK	BY EK 1/17		

2117519060 Page: 2 of 21

UNOFFICIAL MWD (mix Application: 20-20.5)

GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

- Definitions. The definitions of Appendix A of the Watershed Management Ordinance are incorporated into this Watershed Management Permit by reference. Additionally, the following words and phrases shall be defined as follows:
 - a) Building and Occupancy Permit. Building and Occupancy Permit issued by the Municipality.
 - b) Design Engineer. A Professional Engineer who prepares plans and specifications for the project, and signs the Watershed Management Permit Application.
 - c) Inspection Engineer. A Professional Engineer who inspects the development to ensure compliance with the design plan, specifications, a Watershed Management remit, and the Watershed Management Ordinan 2.
 - d) Permit. Watershed Management Permit.
 - e) General Conditions. General Conditions contained in a Watershed Management Permit.
 - f) Special Conditions. Special conditions of this Watershed Management Permit.
- 2. Adequacy of Design. The schedules, plans, specifications and all other data and documents submitted for this Permit are made a part hereof. The Permit shall not relieve the Design Engineer of the sole responsibility for the adequacy of the design. The issuance of this Permit shall not be construed as approval of the concept or construction details of the proposed facilities and shall not absolve the Permittee, Co-Permittee or Design Engineer of their respective responsibilities.
- Joint Construction and Operation Permits. Unless
 otherwise stated by the Special Conditions, the issuance
 of this Permit shall be a joint construction and operation
 permit, provided that the Permittee or Co-Permittee has
 complied with all General and Special Conditions.
- 4. Allowable Discharges. Discharges into the Sanitary Sewer system constructed under this Permit shall consist of sanitary Sewage only. Unless otherwise stated by the Special Conditions, there shall be no discharge of industrial wastes under this Permit. Stormwater shall not be permitted to enter the Sanitary Sewer system. Without limiting the general prohibition of the previous sentence, roof and footing drains shall not be connected to the Sanitary Sewer system.
- 5. Construction Inspection. All erosion and sediment control facilities, Stormwater Facilities, Detention Facilities, and Qualified Sewer Construction shall be inspected and approved by an Inspection Engineer acting on behalf of the Permittee or the Owner of the project, or by a duly authorized and competent representative of the Inspection Engineer. No sewer trenches shall be backfilled except as authorized by the Inspection

Engineer after having inspected and approved the sewer installation.

- 6. Maintenance. Stormwater Facilities, Detention Facilities, Qualified Sewer Construction, Sanitary Sewer lines, systems or facilities constructed hereunder or serving the facilities constructed hereunder shall be properly maintained and operated at all times in accordance with all applicable requirements. It is understood that the responsibility for maintenance shall run as a joint and several obligation against the Permittee, the Co-Permittee, the property served, the Owner and the operator of the facilities, and said responsibility shall not be discharged nor in any way affected by change of ownership of said property, unless the District has authorized assignment of the permit.
- Indemnification. The Permittee shall be solely responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Chicago Greater ("District", "MWRD", or "MWRDGC") and its Commissioners, officers, employees. servants, and agents from liabilities of every kind, including losses, damages and reasonable costs, payments and expenses (such as, but not limited to, court costs and reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements), claims, demands, actions, suits, proceedings, judgments or settlements, any or all of which are asserted by any individual, private entity, or public entity against the District and its Commissioners, officers, employees, servants, or agents and arise out of or are in any way related to the issuance of this Permit. Without limiting the generality of the preceding sentence, the provisions of his paragraph shall extend to indemnify and hold harmless the District and its Commissioners, officers, employees, servants, and agents from any claims or damages arising out of or in connection with the termination or revocation of this Permit.

Permittee shan be solely responsible for and shall defend, indemnify and hold harmless an Authorized Municipality and its elected officials, officers, employees, servants, and agents from applitties of every kind, including losses, damages and reasonable costs, payments and expenses (such as, but not limite: w, court costs and reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements), claims, demands, actions, suits, proceedings, judgments or settlements, any or all of which are asserted by any individual, private entity, or public entity against the Authorized Municipality and its elected officials, officers, employees, servants, or agents and arise out of or are in any way related to the issuance of this Permit. limiting the generality of the preceding sentence, the provisions of this paragraph shall extend to indemnify and hold harmless the Authorized Municipality and its elected officials, officers, employees, servants, and agents from any claims or damages arising out of or in connection with the termination or revocation of this Permit.

UNOFFICIA MWRD Permit Application: 20-205

8. Sewer Construction by District. Permittee understands and acknowledges that the District has the right and power to construct and extend sewer service facilities and render such services within the area to be served by the project for which this Permit is issued, and that by the District constructing and extending such sewer service facilities and rendering such services, the facilities constructed by the Permittee under this Permit may decrease in value, become useless or of no value whatsoever, the Permittee may also sustain a loss of business, income and profits.

Therefore, by accepting this Permit and acting thereon, the Permittee, for itself, its successors and assigns, does remise, release and orever discharge the District and its Commissioners, officers, employees, servants, and agents of any and all claims v hatsoever which Permittee may now have or hereafter acquire and which Permittee's successors and assigns hereafter can, shall, or may have against the District and its Commissioners, officers, employees, servants, and agent for all losses and damages, either direct or indirect, claimed to have been incurred by reason of the construction or extension at any time hereafter by the District of sewer service facilities in the service area contemplated by this Ferrin, the rendering of such services, which District facilities and services decrease the value of the facilities constructed or the Permittee under this Permit, make same useless or of no value whatsoever, including but not limited to, any and all damages arising under 70 ILCS 2605/19; the taking of private property for public use without due compensation; the interference with the contracts of Permittee; the interference with Permittee's use and enjoyment of its land; and the decrease in value of Permittee's land.

- 9. Third Parties. Regarding Qualified Sewer Construction, this Permit does not grant the right or authority to the Permittee: (a) to construct or encroach upon any lands of the District or of any other parties. (b) to construct outside of the territorial boundaries of the District except as allowed under an extraterritorial service agreement, (c) to construct or encroach upon the territorial boundaries of any units of local government within the District, (d) to connect to or discharge into or be served by (directly or indirectly) any sewer or sewer system owned or operated by third parties.
- 10. Costs. It is expressly stipulated and clearly understood that the Stormwater Facilities, Detention Facilities, Qualified Sewer Construction, or facilities for which the Permit is issued shall be constructed, operated and maintained at no cost to the District.
- 11. Other Sewer Construction. The District reserves the right, privilege and authority to permit others to reconstruct, change, alter and replace all sewers and appurtenances thereto at the point of connection of any sewerage system to a District interceptor and/or in public

right-of-ways of District easements, and to introduce additional Sewage flow through this connection into the intercepting sewer of said District.

- 12. Change of Use. This Permit shall be incorporated in the Building and Occupancy Permit for the Building or Buildings served under this Permit. The Owner or occupant of any Building served under this Permit shall not cause, or permit, a change of use of the Building to a use other than that indicated in this Permit without first having obtained a written permission from the Executive Director of the District.
- 13. Interceptors Overloading. The District hereby serves notice that its interceptors may flow full and may surcharge, and flooding of the proposed system may occur. The Permittee agrees that the proposed systems shall be constructed, operated and maintained at the sole risk of the Permittee.
- 14. **Transferability.** This Permit may not be assigned or transferred without the written consent of the Executive Director of the District or Enforcement Officer of an Authorized Municipality. However, a Sole Permittee may be required to assign or transfer the Permit when divesting itself of ownership to a third-party and should notify the District prior to such divestment so that the District may determine whether assignment to the new owner is necessary.
- 15. **Termination.** The District has the right to enforce or revoke a Permit issued by either the District or an Authorized Municipality as outlined in Article 12 of the Watershed Management Ordinance.

It is understood and agreed that in the event the Permittee and default on or fail to perform and carryout any of the covenants, conditions or provisions of this Permit and such default or violation shall continue for sixty (60) days after a ceipt of notice thereof in writing given by the Executive Director of the District, then it shall be lawful for the Discrice it or after the expiration of said sixty (60) days to declare said Permit terminated. The Permittee agrees that immediately upon receipt of written notice of such termination it will stop all operations, discontinue any discharges and disconnect the sewerage system or facilities constructed under this Permit. If the Permittee fails to do so, the District shall have the right to disconnect said system. The Permittee hereby agrees to pay for any costs incurred by the District for said disconnection.

16. Rights and Remedies. The various rights and remedies of the District contained in this Permit shall be construed as cumulative, and no one of them shall be construed as exclusive of any one or more of the others or exclusive of any other rights or remedies allowed by applicable rules, regulations, ordinances and laws. An election by the District to enforce any one or more of its rights or

2117519060 Page: 4 of 21

UNOFFICIA MWID Betmit Application: 20-205

remedies shall not be construed as a waiver of the rights of the District to pursue any other rights or remedies provided under the terms and provisions of this Permit or under any applicable rules, regulations, ordinances or laws.

- 17. Expiration. This Permit shall expire if construction has not started within one (1) year from the date of issue. Construction under an expired Permit is deemed construction without a Permit. All construction under this Permit shall be completed within two (2) years after start of construction. If conditions so warrant, an extension may be granted. For publicly financed projects (e.g. special assessments) the one (1) year period indicated will be considered from the date of final court action.
- 18. Revocation. In issuing this Permit, the District or Authorized Municipality has relied upon the statements and representations made by the Permittee or his agent. Any incorrect statements or representations shall be cause for revocation of this Permit, and all the rights of the Permittee hereunder shall immediately become null and void.
- 19. Advance Notice. The Permittee shall give the District or Authorized Municipality advance notice of at least two working days prior to the following: mobilization and installation of Erosion and Sediment Control Practices; commencement of construction: excavation for Qualified Sewer Construction: Major Stormwater Systems and Detention Facilities under this Permit; and completion of construction. When advance notice is given, the Permittee shall provide the Permit number, municipality and location.
- 20. Compliance with Plans and Specifications. All construction shall be in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted for this Permit and made a part hereof. No changes in, or deviation from the plans and specifications which affect capacity, maintenance, requirements, service area or Permit design requirements shall be permitted unless revised plans have been submitted to, and approved by the District or Authorized Municipality. The Permit together with a set of the plans and specifications (revised plans and specifications, if any) shall be kept on the jobsite at all times during construction and until final inspection and approval by the District or Authorized Municipality.
- 21. Testing and Approval. All construction under this Permit shall be subject to inspection, testing and approval by the District. All testing shall be made, or caused to be made, by the Permittee at no cost to the District and in the presence of the District representative. Upon satisfactory completion of construction, the Permittee and the owner shall submit, or cause to be submitted, a completion certificate and request for approval on the form prescribed by the District. No sewer

or other facilities shall be put in service until all the conditions of the Permit have been satisfactorily met.

- 22. Record Drawings. Before final inspection and approval by the District or an Authorized Municipality, the Permittee shall furnish, or cause to be furnished to the District or an Authorized Municipality, a set of Record drawings and Schedule R for the site stormwater plan. Detention Facilities, Stormwater Facilities, and Qualified Sewer Construction, or a statement that the project was constructed in accordance with the original plans and specifications.
- 23. Compliance with Rules and Regulations. The Permittee hereby expressly assumes all responsibilities for meeting the requirements of all applicable rules, regulations, ordinances and laws of Local, State and Federal authorities. Issuance of this Permit shall not constitute a waiver of any applicable requirements.
- 24. Severability. The provisions of this Permit are severable, and if any provision of this Permit, or the application of any provision of this Permit, is held invalid, the remaining provisions of this Permit shall continue in full force and effect.
- 25. **Property Rights.** This Permit does not convey any property rights of any sort, or any exclusive privilege.
- 26. Conflict with Other Conditions. In the case of conflict between these General Conditions and any other condition(s) in this permit, the more stringent condition(s) shall govern.

2117519060 Page: 5 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WMO SCHEDULE A PROJECT INFORMATION

Watershed Management Permit No. 20-205

1.	NAME OF PROJECT Riverside Swim Club			
2.	(as shown on the plans) APPURTENANCES (check all applicable items)			
	Siphon Drop Manholes	Public Lift Station Outfalls (Submit Sch. E) (Submit Sch. O)		
	Stream Crossing Direct Connections to I			
3.	3. RECEIVING SANITARY/COMBINED SE	WER SYSTEM		
	A. System that project will connect to is: Existing Proposed /Under Const	ruction→ District Permit #		
	List owners of all sewers from project to Distr	ict interceptor		
4.	I. RECEIVING STORM SEWER SYSTEM T	RIBUTARY TO WATERWAY		
	A. System that project will connect to is: ✓ Existing Proposed /Under Const	ruction → District Permit #		
	List owners of all sewers from project to \sqrt{a}	rway		
5.	5. EXISTING LIFT STATION	Co		
	✓ No Yes → Receiving system include	es existing lift station		
	If yes, indicate location	4		
6.	6. FLOOD PROTECTION AREAS Does any part of the project area impact the fo	llowing? (check all applicable items)		
	Floodplain/Floodway/Riparian (Schedule H)	Wetlands/Riparian (Schedule W)		
7.	7. SIZE OF PROJECT	Luciani i ang ang a Mila magisat		
		Impervious area within project acres C. Before development 1.12 acres acres D. After development 0.96 acres		
8.				
	A. Is project in the service area of an existing ✓ No			
	B. Is stormwater management provided under ☐ No Yes → Required by:	this permit? District Other (Submit Sch. D)		
	C. Type of stormwater management	DETENTION PROVIDED PER LOCAL REQUIREMENT		
	✓ Runoff Control	Volume Control		

2117519060 Page: 6 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WMO SCHEDULE B

Watershed Management Permit No.

20-205

SEWER	SHMN	1ARV

PROJECT NAME:	Riverside Swim Club
	fac chaum on the plant)

1. **SEWER SUMMARY:** Include all qualified sewer construction sewers (Sanitary sewers in combined and separate sewer areas and Storm sewers in combined sewer area) and their tributary type:

Sanitary (San), Combined (C), Storm to Combined (SC), Storm to Waterway (SW), or Storm part of Volume Control (SVC)

Santary (San), Combi			(30), 30011110		·	t or volume c	Ulliol (SVC)
Tributary Type	Choose an	Choose an	Choose an	Choose an	Choose	Choose an	Choose
	San	sw	sw	sw	sw	Choose one	Choose one
Pipe Size (in.)	8in	12in	6in	4in	8in		
Total Length (ft)	80ft	445ft	100ft	120ft	747		
Min. slope used (%)	1.0%	2.0%	1.0%	0.0%	0.5%		
Pipe Material *	RCP	RCP	Perf. PVC	Perf. PVC	PVC		
Total Manholes	1	0,0	0	0	0		
Total Cleanouts	0	a.	0	2	38 Area Drains		
Catch Basin/Inlets	N/A	4	40	0	0		

*Pipe material and joint specifications must be shown on p	plan. Yee Technical Guidance Manual for acceptable specifications.
Sewer construction in floodplain: No	res — FPE ft.
Sanitary Manholes in floodplain Note: All structures shall have lids located above the FPE or be	e constructed with v ateright, bolt down covers/lids.
2. NATURE OF PROJECT (Check all that apply)	Q ₁
Brief description	- 4
☐ Publicly financed	Sewer extension to serve future development
Sewer system serving a subdivision	Storm sewers in combined sewer area
Off-site trunk sewer to serve subdivision	Service connections to serve buildings (Sch. C)
Other	
 SEWER EXTENSIONS Identify proposed project designed to service future appropriate box and submit service area map and est 	connections (not included in Schedule C). Check the imate of population equivalent (PE) to be served.
■ NO YES — Ser	rvice area map
□ P.F	E estimate submitted

Page 6 of 9

2117519060 Page: 7 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WMO SCHEDULE C Watershed Management Permit No SEWER CONNECTIONS (FILL OUT ALL SECTIONS THAT APPLY) 1. BUILDING CONNECTION DATA A. RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS Total dwelling units * Single Family Number of sewer connections Total dwelling units * Multi Family Number of sewer connections B. COMMERCIAL RECREATIONAL BUILDINGS PE* Number of sewer connections C. INDUSTRIAL BUILDING ■ Number of sewer connections PE* Each sanitary line exiting a building is a connection Population Equivalent (Submit calculations for each connection and total from all connections) 2. BUILDING USE - (Check all that apply) A. COMMERCIAL & RECREATIONAL Describe use of buildings, including principal product(s) or activities Food preparation or processing (install grease separator) Laundromat (install lint basin) Auto service (install triple basin) Swimming pool (provide pool plans) Auto wash (install mud basin) Manufacturing (describe) Other **B. INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS** Describe use of buildings, including principal product(s) or activities Sewer connections will receive domestic sewage only

NOTE: If industrial waste is produced, submit <u>WMO Schedule F</u> & <u>WMO Schedule G</u> and plumbing plans along with flow diagram for pretreatment system.

Industrial waste is produced

Page A of 9

2117519060 Page: 8 of 21

UNOFFICIAL CO

SANITARY SEWER SERVICE RIVERSIDE SWIM CLUB RIVERSIDE, IL POPULATION EQUIVALENCY (PE) CALCULATIONS

Type of Establishment/Employees:

Restaurants (toilet and kitchen wastes per patron) - To account for occupancy in Great Room

Gallons per Person per day

Swimming Pools and bathhouses - To account for occupancy for swimming pool area.

Gallons per Person per day

Employees

Gallons per Person

Average Number of Employees per Day:

20

Total Maximum Guests per Day at swimming pool

300

Total Maximum Guests at Great Room

147

Total PE Calculation

Total Swimming Pool

 $PE = (10 \times 300) / 100 = 30.0$

Total Great Room

 $PE = (10 \times 147) / 100 = 14.7$

Total Employees

 $PE = (15 \times 15) / 100 = 2.3$

PE = 47

Notes:

John County Coun 1. Refer to EPA Appendix B table number 2 for population equivalent values

2117519060 Page: 9 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE D

WMO Permit Number: 20-205

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES

NA	MI	COF PROJECT: Riverside Swim Club (Submit a separate Schedule D for each stormwater facility, as needed)		
1.	RUNOFF REQUIREMENTS: Submit calculations and an exhibit that delineates the 100-year critical storm e by the major stormwater system including cross-sections indicating the HGL at critical points (e.g. overflow weir			
	A.	Method used to calculate the 100-year peak design runoff rate: \square Hydrologic model \square Rational Method $\rightarrow i_{100-year}$ $200-year$		
	В.	Onsite tributary area to the major stormwater systemC or CN0.86 ,1.17	acres	
	C.	Offsite tributary area to the major stormwater systemC or CN0 ,	acres	
	D.	Total tribu ary area to the major stormwater system C or CN0.86,1.17	acres	
	E.	Ratio of office to onsite tributary area		
	F.	Time-of-consent ation	minutes	
	G.	100-year peak design renoff rate	cfs	
	Н.	Capacity of major stormwater system discharging offsite 8.78	cfs	
	I.	Offsite discharge location of the major stormwater system: ROW/drainage easement Adjacent property (submit calculations to comply with §502.3.)	B)	
	J.	Type and location of major stormwaler system: Des Plaines River		
	K.	Building lowest entry elevation(s) are local d at least 1 foot above the adjacent HGL: (Submit calculations and cross-sections showing the tovest entry elevation(s) and adjacent HGL) Yes No (for existing buildings localed within the property holdings, submit acknowledged)	nent)	
2.		DLUME CONTROL REQUIREMENTS: Submit carculations and a detail for the volume conduding a cross-section indicating relevant elevations and the seasonal high groundwater table (SHGWT).	trol facility	
	Α.	Does the site have any restrictive covenants related to environme:al conditions (e.g., NFR letter No ☐ Yes → Explain:	ег)?	
	B.	Site constraint(s) that precludes the use of onsite retention-based practices (rubmit documentation None SHGWT Contaminated Soil Other:) :	
	C.	Proposed impervious area of development	acres	
	D.	Gross volume control storage (2.C/12)	ac-ft	
	E.	The onsite gross volume control storage may be reduced when a site constraint is present. 1. Existing impervious area within development		
	F.	Required volume control storage (2.D – 2.E.2)	ac-ft	
	G.	Provided volume within retention-based practice	ac-ft	
	Н.	Volume control facility (*only when a site constraint is present) ■ Retention-based practice → Type of practice: Under StormTrap □ Flow-through practice* → Type of practice: □ □ Detention Storage* → Type of facility: □ □ Offsite retention-based practice* → WMO Permit Number: □		
	ı.	Designed as an offsite retention-based practice: ■ No □ Yes → Impervious runoff volume tributary to facility	ac-ft	
		■ No ☐ Tes → impervious ration volume troutary to facinty	ac n	

2117519060 Page: 10 of 21

UNOFFICIAL (

SCHEDULE D

4.

WMO Permit Number: 20-205

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES

3.	facil	TENTION REQUIREMENTS: Submit calculations and an exhibit that includes a cross-section of the lity and a detail of the control structure, and delineates the tributary, unrestricted, depressional storage, as with the acreage and curve number indicated.	e detention and bypass			
	A.	A. Watershed specific release rate (Appendix B) c				
	В.	Detention service area	acres			
	C.	Gross allowable release rate	cfs			
	D.	Unrestricted area,,,,,	acres			
	E.	Unrestricted release rate (100-year, 24-hour storm)	cfs			
	F.	Depressional storage release rate adjustment (100-year, 24-hour storm)	cfs			
	G.	Net allowable celease rate (3.C – 3.E – 3.F)	cfs			
	Н.	Control structure (restrictor) information:				
		1. Diameter in 2. Actual Release Rate	cfs			
		3. <i>C</i> _d	ft			
		3. C_d 4. HWL 5. Type 6. Invert elevation	ft			
	1,					
	J.	Time-of-concentration	minutes			
	K.	Area detained (include trade areas),,	acres			
	L. Adjusted CN (when onsite retention-based practices are previded)					
	M.	M. Required detention volume at actual release rate (3.4.2)				
	N.	Provided detention volume at HWL (3.H.4)	ac-ft			
	O.	Drawdown time	hours			
	P.	Type of stormwater detention facility:				
	Q.	Designed as an offsite detention facility: ☐ No ☐ Yes → Runoff volume tributary to facility	ac-ft			
4.		FSITE DETENTION REQUIREMENTS: This item is only applicable when the development utilize ntion facility to comply with the detention requirements.	s an offsite			
		Site limitation(s) that precludes the use of an onsite detention facility (submit justification): Floodway				
	В.	Area requiring detention CN ,	acres			
	C.	Runoff volume from area to be detained offsite	ac-ft			
	D.	WMO Permit Number for offsite detention facility				
	Engineering Firm; Mackie Consultants, L.L.C.					
	Æ	Name: Michael Morales Phone: 847-696-1400				
	3	Title: Senior Engineer / Email: mmorales@mackieconsu	ilt.com			
		Signature: Date: 9/9/20				

Page 2 of 1 Schedule D 10/7/2019

2117519060 Page: 11 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

	Watershed Management Permit No.	20-205
WMO SCHEDULE K	Water shed Wanagement Let mit 1400 [
AFFIDAVIT OF DISCLOSURE OF	F PROPERTY INTEREST	
STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK	j	
Name of Project: Biverside Swim Club		
A. JOAR P. MARHOUL (Van e of Affiam -T)	after first being duly sworn	under oath, states that
the above-named is (the owner and	pe or Print) i record title holder), (a principal beneficiary of Land Trust I	No. <u>457</u>

Partnership), (a Managing Member of Limited Liability Company), which is the record title Company) holder of the property which is the subject of a certain watershed management permit application (covering the project indicated and designated by the number shown above) filet with the Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of Greater Chicago (District), which property is shown on the attached plat of survey which is the record title Company).

as Trustee), (an officer

Corporation), (a General Partner of

HORICAU BAUF

(Manue of Trust Holder)

(Name of Corporation)

- B. Affiant further states that said property described, in Exhibit Aⁿ Plat of Survey with legal description) has a total area, including project area, of 1.96 acres and constitutes the total compuous ownership of the owner, and that the portion of the property currently proposed for development (as defined by the Watershed Management Ordinance (WMO)) consists of 1.17 acres, and the property is intended for use as described hereinafter: A SWICH ING POOL FACILITY
- *C. Affiant further states that, because of its size and intended use, the property described in Exhibit "A" comes under the requirements of the District with respect to the establishment of site storm water management, which requirements are summarized on the attached table which is attached hereto as Attachment "WMO Schedule-K Attachment" and specifically incorporated by reference herein, and that storm water management facilities will be provided as part of the project in accordance with the design and calculations furnished to satisfy said requirements with respect to the property described in Exhibit "A", and further states that:
 - 1. The owner of the property or any beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of the property has no present interest, nor had any interest at any time during the previous two years, in any tarus ontiguous to said property if such interest is or was held, stormwater management requirements must be met for the total).
 - No owner of any lands contiguous to the property and no beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of
 any land contiguous to the property has any interest in the property (if such interest is held, storm water management requirements
 must be met for the total).
 - 3. Affiant understands and agrees that any permit issued by District in reliance upon this affidavit shall be deemed to contain a special condition that if, within two years after the issuance of the permit, the owner or any beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of the property, acquires any interest in lands contiguous to the property, the owner shall provide for storm water management facilities for such lands in which an interest is acquired, regardless of the size of such lands.

held by

of

(Official Capacity)

(Name of Partnership)

^{*} Delete paragraph C if exemption is claimed

^{*} Delete paragraph D if no exemption is claimed.

2117519060 Page: 12 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WMO	SCHEDULE K	(Continued)
------------	-------------------	-------------

Watershed Management Permit No.

7	^	_	^	C
,	П	_ /	n	

- *D. Affiant further states that, because of its size and intended use, the property described in Exhibit "A" is exempt from the requirements of the District with respect to the establishment of site storm water management, which requirements are summarised on the attached table which is attached hereto as Attachment "WMO Schedule K Attachment" and specifically incorporated by reference herein, and further states that:
 - 1. The owner of the preserty or any beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of the property has no present interest, nor had any interest at any time during the previous two years, in any lands contiguous to said property, such that the aggregate total area of the property and the contiguous lands equals or exceeds the acreages summarized on the said attachment for site storm water management requirements. (if such interest is held, storm water management requirements must be met for the total.)
 - 2. No owner of any lands contiguous to the property and no beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of any land contiguous to the property has any interest in the property, such that the aggregate total area of the property and the contiguous lands equals or excercis the acreages summarized on the said attachment for site storm water management requirements. (if such interest is held, storm water management requirements must be met for the total.)
 - 3. Affiant understands and agrees that any permit issued by District in reliance upon this affidavit shall be deemed to contain a special condition that if, within two years after the issuance of the permit, the owner orany beneficiary of a land trust, if any, which is the record title holder of the property, acquires any interest in lands contiguous to the property such that the aggregate area of the property and the contiguous lands equals or exceeds the acreages summarized on the said attachment for site storm water management requirements, the owner shall provide for storm water management facilities for the entire aggregate area to fulfill the said requirements.

This affidavit is given to induce the District to issue its Watershed Management Permit with respect to the afforedescribed property and to exempt said property from any present requirements to provide and maintain storm water management hasilities thereon

E. Affiant further states, that for the purpose of this affidavit, the following terms have the meanings indicated:

Owner:

means record title holder or a beneficiary of a land truct which is the record title holder, and includes singular and plural; if the owner is other than an individual, the term is cludes beneficiaries, agents, shareholders, officers and directors.

Ownership:

means holding of record title or any beneficial interest.

Interest:

means property interest or contractual interest, legal or equitable, directly or indirectly, in part or in full, and includes option to buy. In the case of shareholder interest, the shareholder shall be deemed to have interest if he owns or controls 5% or more of the shares.

Contiguous:

means adjacent to and touching at one point or more; if the lands are separated by an calement or a dedicated right-of-way, it shall be considered contiguous.

F. Affiant understands and agrees that in the event that any of the aforementioned information is incorrect, erroneous, false or misleading, the District may immediately terminate any permit issued based on the above information.

Dated this Dir day of Some 20 De (Jose P. MAKINOC)

(Affiant)

26# day of

20 20

WANDEEN DOWELL

11 Jaholen ()

(Notary Public

^{*} Delete paragraph C if exemption is claimed

^{*} Delete paragraph D if no exemption is claimed.

2117519060 Page: 13 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

S	CHEDULE P		WMO Permit Number: 20-205
S	OIL EROSION AND SEL	DIMENT CONTROL	L
N.A	AME OF PROJECT: Riverside Sy	wim Club	
1.	PROJECT INFORMATION:		
	A. Project Area (include all distu	rbed area)	
	B. Stormwater discharges direct Storm Sewer	tly to:	
	☐ Combined Sewer		
	Overland Flow Route		
	☐ Waters of the State →	Name of water body:	Des Plaines River
	☐ Other →	Explain:	
	C. Indicate if any of the followi Volume Control Facility		pply (check all that apply): Outfall to Waterway
	☐ Floodplain / Floodway	Riparian Environmen	t Tributary to Lake Michigan
	D. Explain how special circums	tunces indicated in Item 1.C	will be protected from crosion and sedimentation:
	<u> </u>		
2.		for all practices. Include a sequ	ICES: Submit a soil erosion and sediment control plan uence for all major construction activities. All practices
			practices installed as part of the project:
	■ Entrance / Exit Control	☐ Vegetative Control	Filtration for Dewatering
	Concrete Washout	☐ Matting / Mulching	Conveyance Channel
	Silt Fence	Coir Roll	☐ Ve'6∵ty Dissipation
	☐ Double-Row Silt Fence	☐ Sediment Trap	☐ Cofferda n / Silt Curtain
	Inlet Control	☐ Sediment Basin	0.
	Other:		
	Other:		

Schedule P Page 1 of 1 5/26/2020

B. Indicate all permanent soil erosion control practices installed as part of the project:

Other: _____

☐ Velocity Dissipation

Other: _____

☐ Vegetative Control

2117519060 Page: 14 of 21

UNOFFICIAL CORY

WMO SCHEDULE R

Watershed Management Permit No.

20-205

OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY

NOTICE OF WATERSHED MANAGEMENT PERMIT REQUIREMENTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF PERPETUAL MAINTENANCE & OPERATION

SPACE RESERVED
PLACE STICKER HERE
PROOF OF EXECUTED
RECORDATION DOC#

Name of Project: Riverside Swim Club			RECORDATION DOC#
Attach Legal Des	scription		
A. NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigno. 457 held by First American B			der).(a principal beneficiary of Land Trust stee); (an Officer
	Name of Trust Holder)		(Official capacity)
	, (a General Partner	())	partnership),
(Name of Corporation)		(Name of Pa	irtnership)
(Name of Tartnership)			e record title holder of the property
s the record title holder of the property or propert	ies shown on the attached plat of	of survey and le	egally described on the attached sheet(s; said
recordation document and or record plans, attached developed and built up for the benefit or use of mo	nereto as Exhibit R and spec are than one owner or user is si	meany meorpor	rated by reference herein; said property being es and regulations of the Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District of Greater Chicago ("District") s			
NOTICE IS EURTHER CHURN I	13.00 - 15 (12.00 C.HA)	nor a raine a raine	.,
B. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a Watershe covering the project indicated and designated by the			
Exhibit "R", for the development and/or redevelopm			
documents on file with the District.	0/	,	
*C. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that the follow perpetual maintenance and operation by the co-permit permit:			
	4	Applicability	y
A) Volume Control Facilities		Yes [□ No
B) Detention Facilities (Existing and Proposed)	1	l Yer [□ No
C) Offsite or Trade-off Detention Facilities	[· (CV	□ No
D) Stormwater Management System(s) Compo	nent(s)	Yes L	□ No
E) Native Planting Conservation Area(s)	[□ Yes 〔	□ N ₀ N
F) Compensatory Storage Area(s)	(□ Yes [□ No Ox
G) Wetland/Buffer Mitigation Area(s)	[∃ Yes [□ No
H) Riparian Environment Mitigation Area(s)	[∃ Yes 〔	□ No □ No
I) Qualified Sewer Construction	i	Yes [□ No
J) Other Swimming Pool		TYes [□ No
(Include attachments as no	ecessary)		
D. THIS NOTICE, after it has been recorded, shall no	ot be withdrawn, rescinded or remo	ved, except after	r the District requirements relative to obligation

D. THIS NOTICE, after it has been recorded, shall not be withdrawn, rescinded or removed, except after the District requirements relative to obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation of facilities have been satisfied with respect to the entire property described in Exhibit "R", and a written release from the obligations hereunder is obtained from the District.

Schedule R is to be executed by owner and furnished to District for proof of recordation. Owner is to pay all expenses for recording after construction and as-built survey is complete and prior to RFI to obtain return on deposit. Submit one original and one copy of the executed and recorded Schedule R along with record drawings, maximum size 30"x 36". The information provided on the record drawings must be legible when it is recorded (microfilmed). All documents submitted for filing must comply with the Illinois Plat Act and additional requirements as set forth by the County Recorder of Deeds.

2117519060 Page: 15 of 21

WMO Schedule R (Continued) Watershed Management Permit No.

20-205

This notice is intended to be given to any party or parties hereinafter acquiring any interest in the aforedescribed property, or dealing with said property in any manner whatsoever, notifying them of the requirements for obligation of perpetual maintenance and operation for facilities for said property as provided herein. The owner hereby certifies that the property is recorded in the office of the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.

	by owner and record title holder dated day of 1000 20 20		Impress
СНО	OSE A. B. C. or D		Corporate
A	(for individual owner)	Owner	Seal Here
В	(for Partnership)	General Partner	
C	(for Limited Liability Coropany)	Managing Memb	er
D	(for Corporation	President	
_		/ Corporate Secret	ary
E	(for property in a law uses) Jose P MARHOUL JAP NY		g power of direction
provid			ust countersign in space
State	OSE A. B. C. D. or E. same as above of 114.		
Coun	ty of <u>Cear(</u>) ss.		
A	INDIVIDUAL OWNER	OV CEDTERV that	personally
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State of Gresaid, DO HERE known to me to be the same person(s) whose name (s) (is) (are substribed to the fore and acknowledged that (he) (she) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as (his) (here set forth, or,	going instrument appear	ed before me this day in person,
В	PARTNERSHIP		
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, D.) FERE known to me to be a general partner of the partner whose name (s) (is) (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this sealed and delivered the said instrument as (his) (her) free and voluntary act, for the uses and	ship personally known to day it person, and acknown	to me to be the same person(s) owledged that (he) (she) signed,
C	Limited Liability Company (LLC)		
•	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the,Managing Member of,i	State aforesaid, DO	HEREBY CERTIFY that to be the same person whose
	name is subscribed to the preceding instrument as Managing Member, appeared before me this sealed and delivered the said instrument as Managing Member of the LLC, as (his) (her) fre LLC, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, or,	s day in person, and ac	ara ledged that (he) (and) signed,
D	CORPORATION		·C
	I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HERE , President of and	BY CERTIFY that	
	Secretary of the corporation, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose name and Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that and Secretary of the corporation, and affixed the corporate seal of the corporation, purscorporation, as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the corporation.	they signed and deliver uant to authority given !	by the Board of Directors of the
	Given under my hand and official seal, this $26^{1/4}$ day of 50^{12} , 2020	well	WAHDEEN DOWELL Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2021
	Commission expires 3/27/20 .20 (Notary Pub	lio)	
E	LAND TRUST COUNTERSIGNATURE	3	
((Trust Officer) 457 held by EL	(Name of Trustee)	BAUH as Trustee.

2117519060 Page: 16 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR PERMIT NO. 20-205

- 1. This permit was issued electronically by the District during the COVID-19 pandemic.
- 2. This permit is issued in reliance upon the Affidavit of Disclosure of Property Interest (Schedule K) submitted by the owner, and said Affidavit is made a part of this permit.
- 3. Construction must conform to the soil erosion and sediment control requirements of this permit and other local, state, and/or federal agencies.
- 4. This permit is issued in reliance upon the Notice of Watershed Management Permit Requirements and Obligations of Perpetual Maintenance & Operation (Schedule R) submitted by the owner, and said Notice is made a part of this permit.
 - The Notice of Watershe's Management Permit Requirements and Obligations of Perpetual Maintenance & Operation (Schedule R) submitted in conjunction with this permit shall be recorded at the expense of the Permittee/Co-Permittee. A copy of the recorded document(s) shall be submitted to MWRD prior to the final inspection and approval.
- 5. This permit is issued subject to the runc of requirements of the WMO and in reliance of the drainage certification submitted by the design engineer. Development under this permit shall not increase flood elevations or decrease flood conveyance capacity of the area upstream or downstream of the developed property covered under this permit.
- 6. This permit is issued subject to the volume control requirements of the WMO. The volume control facility shown on the plans and the associated maintenance plan are made a part of this permit. Volume control is provided beneath the outlet of a locally required underground detention vault.
- 7. The proposed storm sewer system shall discharge to a waterway or a storm sewer system directly tributary to a waterway, as shown on the plans, and shall not discharge directly or indirectly into MWRD facilities without written permission by the Director of Engineering of the MWRD.

2117519060 Page: 17 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY SPECIAL CONDITIONS FOR PERMIT NO. 20-205

- 8. The proposed perforated pipes shown on the plans are provided as part of the volume control facility. Except for perforated pipes serving the volume control facility and for four dation/footing drains provided protect buildings, tiles/field to drain tiles/underdrains/perforated pipes discharging into sanitary sewers, combined sewers, or storm evers tributary to MWRD facilities is prohibited. Construction of new facilities of prohibited. encountered/discovered this Any drain ty je is tiles/underd/ains/perforated pipes within the project area, other than those serving the volume control facility, shall be plugged or removed, and shall not discharge directly or indirectly to MWkD facilities.
- 9. The stormwater detention facility shown on the plans is provided in accordance with local requirements.
- 10. The swimming pool main drain si all discharge into the storm sewer system. The swimming pool shall not be drained earner than 24 hours following a rainfall.
- 11. The swimming pool backwash flow shall discharge into the sanitary sewer system. Discharge of filter media into the sewer system is prohibited.

2117519060 Page: 18 of 21

20-205

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Watershed Management Permit No.

ENGINEERING CERTIFICATIONS

CERTIFICATE DI	DESIGN ENGINEER:		iat the project described	d herein has been designed in
				ulations, local, state and federal
				n designed for this project are
				ver system, the capacity of said wastewater that will be added
				Act or the rules and regulations
thereunder.	had had had been had			
Comments, if any:				
			242 1 1 7	>
Engineer 135 plans	Mackie Consultants, LLC.		Telephone: <u>(</u> 8	347) 696 - <u>1400</u>
	11/1			
ess: 9575 W/ (Regins Road ////	City: <u>F</u>	Rosemont Z	ip: 60018
AU MODILES				40440400
是正成。062-061 gree	Dure: MAT		D	ate: 10/19/20
(a) EAN		(Name and Title)		
L mei	Address: ranorales@	mackieconsul	t.com	
VI INOS	9/			nd the drawings, together with
CERTIFICATE BY	MUNICIPAL OF SYS'	TEM ENGINE	ER: The application a	nd the drawings, together with
 other data being submitted 	l with this application, hav so	en examined by me	e and are found to be in	compliance with all applicable
				ents. The existing local sewer
				transport the stormwater and/or inois Environmental Protection
Act or the rules and regula		a white it violating	any provisions of the m	mon minimum i tottoron
		0,		
I hereby certify that th	ne project area is within th	e municipa! con	porate limits. 🕅 YE	S 🗖 NO
i moroby coming and on	to project area to wratte an	e manarbar	CANAL TITITION SECTION	
		* /	/X.	
Owner of Local Sev	ver System: Vullace	ar Duranesha	<i>Z</i> ,	
	ver System: Village	of RIVERSIDE		: 003-031-0500
Minicipal Engineer	DANIEL L. LINCH		Telephone	: <u>847-823-0500</u>
Minicipal Engineer				Win
Minicipal Engineer	DANIEL L. LUNCH STOPMER BURNÉ ÉNE \$575 ;	nd theer of City:	Telephone	Zip Goois
Minicipal Engineer	DANIEL L. LUNCH STOPMER BURNÉ ÉNE \$575 ;	nd thee of ity:	Telephone	
Minicipal Engineer Address: Cuan Figure Signs	THE CONTRACT LANGER STOPE AS TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	N. 1444. Fity:	Telephone Rosemo. I	Zip Goois
Minicipal Engineer Address: Cuan Figure Signs	THE CONTRACT LANGER STOPE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	nd thee of ity:	Telephone Rosemo. I	Zip Goois
Minicipal Engineer Address: Cuan Figure Signs Figure Emai	THE DANIEL L. LINGER STOPMER BURNE ENE \$575 P Atture: And DL-MCI-	D. H.C. of ity: HEADMINICIAN (Name and Title)	Telephone Rosemon I Lene, Deer D	Zip <u>60018</u> sate: <u>9-1-2020</u>
Minicipal Engineer Address: Cuass Signs Engineer Engineer Engineer Engineer	The Marie L. Line in the form of the form of the first of the form of the first of	Name and Title)	Tolephone Rosemon I	ate: <u>G-1-2020</u> the project will be in substantial
Address: Cuars Signa Emai CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data	il Add DUNCI- INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with	(Name and Title) EER: 1 hereby cert this application; the	Telephone Rossemo. I	ate: 9-1-2020 the project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority
Address: Cuars Signa Emai CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any change	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with tes that would affect capacity, 1	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design	Telephone Ross man. I	he project will be in substantial ined from the Issuing authority area or the Permit requirements;
Address: CHALLE CATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the state would affect capacity, a swings, signed and sealed by the state with the state would affect the state with the state would affect the state	(Name and Title) LER: 1 hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Eng	Telephone Rosemon I Leve, Deer D ify that construction of the approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to	he project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized
Address: CHALLE CATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra	il Add Sugar Louries INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municipal Control Cont	ify that construction of at approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to icipality of the complete	he project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority rea or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work.
Address: CHALLE CATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the state would affect capacity, a swings, signed and sealed by the state with the state would affect the state with the state would affect the state	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municipal Control Cont	Telephone Rosemon I Leve, Deer D ify that construction of the approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to	he project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority rea or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work.
CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing	il Add Sugar Louries INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municipal Control Cont	ify that construction of at approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to icipality of the complete	he project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority rea or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work.
Address: Address: Signa Emai CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engineering Firm:	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of Mackie Consultants, Li	(Name and Title) LER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municular C.	ify that construction of at approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to icipality of the complete	the project will be in substantial ined from the Issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work. 2: 847-696-1400
Address: Address: Signa Emai CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engineering Firm:	il Add Sugar Louries INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municipal Control Cont	ify that construction of at approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished icipality of the complete. Telephone	he project will be in substantial ined from the issuing authority rea or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work.
CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engine Why Firm: Engine Why Firm: OF ENGINEER STORMART RAY	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of Mackie Consultants, Li	(Name and Title) LER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municular C.	ify that construction of that approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to icipality of the complete. Telephone Rosemont	the project with he in substantial ined from the issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work. 2: 847-696-1400 Zip 60018
CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engine Figure 1997.	il Add INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, it wings, signed and sealed by the g and approval by the District of Mackie Consultants, Li	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Eng or Authorized Municipal C. City:	ify that construction of that approval will be obtain requirements, service a incer will be furnished to icipality of the complete. Telephone Rosemont	the project will be in substantial ined from the Issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work. 2: 847-696-1400
CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engine Williams: 95 CM MICHAEL RAY WORALES Signature 1950 CM MICHAEL RAY WORALES MI	INSPECTION ENGINE and the plans submitted with the sthat would affect capacity, a swings, signed and sealed by the Mackie Consultants, Lie Higgins Road Higgins Road	(Name and Title) City: (Name and Title) CER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Engor Authorized Municular C. (Name and Title)	ify that construction of the approval will be obtain requirements, service a intermined the complete relephone. Rosemont	the project with he in substantial ined from the issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work. 2: 847-696-1400 Zip 60018
CERTIFICATE BY compliance with the data prior to making any chang that a set of RECORD dra Municipality before testing Engine Williams: 95 CM MICHAEL RAY WORALES Signature 1950 CM MICHAEL RAY WORALES MI	il Add Duwer two 4575 of the consultants, Life Higgins Road Higgins Road Higgins Road Higgins Road Higgins Road	(Name and Title) EER: I hereby cert this application; the maintenance, design the undersigned Eng or Authorized Municipal C. City:	ify that construction of the approval will be obtain requirements, service a intermined the complete relephone. Rosemont	the project with he in substantial ined from the issuing authority area or the Permit requirements; to the District or an Authorized d work. 2: 847-696-1400 Zip 60018

2117519060 Page: 19 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY	``````````````````````````````````````
SPECIAL CONDITIONS Watershed Management Permit No.	20-205
This Permit is issued subject to the General Conditions and the attached Special Co.	nditions.
If Permit is granted:	
Please return two (2) copies of the Permit to the Permittee; or Please mail one (1) copy to Permittee and one (1) copy to the person designated	below:
Name: Michael Morales	
Address: 9575 W. Higgins Road, Suite 500, Rosemont, IL, 60018	
Email: nimc/ales@mackieconsult.com	
CERTIFICATE BY APPLICANTS: We have read and thoroughly understand requirements of this Penniu application, and agree to conform to the Permit conditions requirements of the District. It is understood that construction hereunder, after the Perconstitute acceptance by the applicants of any Special Conditions that may be placed here an Authorized Municipality. It is further understood that this application shall not constitute approved, signed and returned by the Director of Engineering of the District or Enforcements.	and other applicable rmit is granted, shall eon by the District or itute a Permit until it

is approved, signed and returned by the Director of E Authorized Municipality.	ngineering of the District or Enforcement Officer of an	
PERMITTEE	CO-PERMITTEE	
The project area is within	(Co-Permittee is Property Owner)	
municipal corporate limits.	Title to property is held in a land trust: X Yes No	
Yes No Not Applicable	15 yes, Co-Permittee shall be beneficiary with Power of	
A 100 Line Line Application	Direction	
	Direction	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Municipality Villages of Riverside	Owner Riverside Suim Club	
Address 27 River 21	Address 100 BLOOMINEAUK RD	
City Riverside Zip 100541	City Riversion / Zip # 60546	
Signature	Signature Part Mr	
Name Sanua Abt	Name Joez F. Mariouc	
(Print)	(Prict)	
Title Community Development Drech	Title DIPOTTOR BUILDNES IND GROWDS	
Date 9/12020 Phone 708-447-1241	Date 5/26/2010 Finding 3/7-420-6850	
Email sel hochiese 1 11 45	Email imarhooletylin.com	
Email sabte civerside.il.us		
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE DIS	TRICT OR AUTHORIZED MUNICIPALITY	
Reviewed by: Veter Monko	11/24/2020 Date	
(Local Sewer Systems) or (Profe		
1000	all and an and have Denoted M.	
Approved for Issue Daniel M. Feltes 12/07/2020 12/07/2020		
Daniel W. Felles Felles	12/07/2020	
Approved by:	2020.12.07 12.34.40 -08 9840	
(For the Director of Engineering) or (E	indicement Officer)	

2117519060 Page: 20 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET, COMMENT OF A COMMEN ADE POINT BENDE 229: 1 F. SOUTH OF WAY (SAD PUN.

GENERAL NEW OF SAD RIGHT-OF-WAY (SAD PUN.

HE SADE PAUL COMMENCES AT THE HOSTHEAST COMMEN OF SADE SATE PAUL

SADE RIGHT-OF-WAY A INSENSE OF 189 OF THE POINT OF BECOMMEN ON THE POINT OF BECOMMEN OF THE POINT OF BECOMMEN.

2117519060 Page: 21 of 21

UNOFFICIAL COPY

OVERSIZE.

PALBIL!

Doc# 2117519060 Fee \$149.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. THEBROOM

COOK COUNTY CLERK

TATE: 06/24/2021 03:34 PM PG: 1 OF 21

FORWARD ORIGINAL DOCUMENT TO PLAT COUNTER IMMEDIATELY AFTER RECORDING FOR SCANNING

20 pages 1 exhibit

2+ Potal

91-fee 58-penalty 149 DATE S/24/21 COPIES SX

OK BY E/S